SB0524/378370/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 524 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "authorizing" and substitute "<u>requiring</u>"; strike beginning with "prohibiting" in line 6 down through "custody;" in line 8; in line 12, after "payee" insert "<u>or fiduciary</u>"; and strike beginning with "providing" in line 14 down through "Act;" in line 15.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 3, strike "MAY" and substitute "SHALL".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 8 through 17, inclusive; in lines 18 and 22, strike "(D)" and "(E)", respectively, and substitute "(C)" and "(D)", respectively; and strike beginning with "BENEFITS" in line 18 down through "SECTION" in line 19 and substitute "VETERANS ADMINISTRATION BENEFITS, SUPPLEMENTAL SECURITY INCOME, OR SOCIAL SECURITY BENEFITS FOR A CHILD IN THE DEPARTMENT'S CUSTODY".

On page 4, in line 7, strike "(F)" and substitute "(E)".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, in line 23, after "PAYEE" insert "<u>OR IN ANY OTHER FIDUCIARY</u> <u>CAPACITY</u>".

On page 3, in line 4, strike "14" and substitute "<u>17</u>"; in line 6, after "PAYEE" insert "<u>OR FIDUCIARY</u>"; in line 7, after "ACCOUNT" insert "<u>OR THE CHILD'S 529A</u> <u>PLAN</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 8 through 11, inclusive, and substitute: SB0524/378370/1 Amendments to SB 524 Page 2 of 2

JPR

- "<u>1.</u> FROM AGE 17 TO AGE 18, AT LEAST 40%; AND
- **<u>2.</u>** FROM AGE 18 TO AGE 21, 100%;".